KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION



Form ACQ-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4/6/	API No. 15 - U63-21820-0000
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	Spot Description: 140' N & 35' E
Address 1: P.O. Box 783188	S/2 _NW Sec. 29 Twp. 13 S. R. 31 _ East
Address 2:	
City: Wichita State: KS zip: 67278 + 3118	1355 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:John Niemberger	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 691-9500	□ne ☑nw □se □sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606	County: Gove
Name: Murfin Drilling, Co., Inc. RECEIVED	Lease Name: Hess 29B Well #: 2
Wellsite Geologist: Terry McLeod MAR 1-1-28-19	Field Name:
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: LKC & Johnson
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHITA: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Elevation: Ground: 2865 Kelly Bushing: 2875 Total Depth: 4570 Plug Back Total Depth: 4518
A oil swb slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet
Gas LENHR SIGW	
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp, Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Dry Other	If yes, show depth set: 2326 Feet
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:surface
f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: 2326 w/ 260 sx cmt.
Operator:	Orilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 6700 ppm Fluid volume: 580 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: evaporation
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	·
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
12/1/09 12/11/09 12/11/09	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months if required to 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confidential for a period of 12 months of the spud date, recompletion of 12 months of the spud date in the spud	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rem with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate to are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitte: Production Manager Date: 3/9/10	\
Subscribed and sworp to before me this 9th day of March	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
$\frac{10}{10}$	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Leabon & Mull	
Date Commission Expires: 5-4-11	UIC Distribution

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt Expires 5-4-11

Side Two

Operator Name: Rito	chie Exploration, Ir	nc.	Lease Name	Hess 29B		_ Well #: _2_	
Sec. 29 Twp. 1			County: Go	County: Gove			
time tool open and cl	osed, flowing and shi tes if gas to surface to	nd base of formations po nt-in pressures, whether est, along with final char report.	r shut-in pressure	reached static level	l, hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom	hole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take		☑ Yes □ No		Log Formation	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		N	lame		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No		SEE	ATTACHED '		
List All E. Logs Run:			RECEIVE	Ď			
Dual Induction Compensate	on Log d Density/Neu	tron Log	MAR 1 0 2				
		CASIN Report all strings se	(BC)WIOF	New Used intermediate, produc	tion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12-1/4	8-5/8	23	223	common	170	3%cc, 2%gel
Production	7-7/8	5-1/2	17	4562	ASC	200	10% sait, 2% gel & 3/4% CD-31
		ADDITION	AL CEMENTING / S	SQUEEZE RECORD))		<u> </u>
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Perforate Top Bottom Top Bottom		#Sacks Used	rs Used Type and Percent Additives			S
— Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Pi Footage of Each Interval P			scture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M		rd Depth
4	4471' - 4478' (12/21/09)				<u> </u>	
4	4072'-4078' (1	2/21/09)		600 gals 1	15% NE		
4	3960.5' - 3963	.5' (12/21/09)					
		<u>,,,,</u>			 <u></u> .		
TUBING RECORD:	Size: -7/8	Set At: 4503'	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes 7 N	o	
Date of First, Resumed 12/31/09	d Production, SWD or Er	nhr. Producing M	lethod:	owing Pump	ing Gas L	ift 📋 Ot	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 4.8	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water 8 7.19	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 36.9
DISPOSIT	ION OF GAS:		METHOD OF COM	IPLETION:		PPODLICT	ION INTERVAL:
Vented Sol	_	Open Hole		_	ommingled		CIT HAT CIVAND
(If vented, Su	ubmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)					



#2 Hess 29B

1840' FNL & 1355' FWL 140' N & 35' E of S/2 NW/4 Section 29-13S-31W Gove County, Kansas

API# 15-063-21820-0000 Elevation: 2865' GL: 2875' KB

			Ref.
Sample Tops	_		Well
Anhydrite	2352'	+523	-1
B/Anhydrite	2374'	+501	-1
Heebner	3866'	-991	-5
Toronto	3890'	-1015	-3
Lansing	3909'	-1034	-5
Lansing "C"	3942'	-1067	-5
Lansing "D"	3962'	-1087	-7
Lansing "E"	3988'	-1113	-9
Lansing "H"	4079'	-1204	-10
Lansing "I"	4109'	-1234	-10
Lansing "J"	4130'	-1255	-8
Lansing "K"	4160'	-1285	- 9
Lansing "L"	4196'	-1321	-8
BKC	4222'	-1347	-7
Altamont	4273'	-1398	-12
Pawnee	4351'	-1476	-5
Myric	4385'	-1510	-4
Fort Scott	4402'	-1527	-3
Cherokee Shale	4432'	-1557	- 3
Johnson	4473'	-1598	-1
Morrow Sand	4498'	-1623	+2
Mississippian	4513'	-1638	+23
RTD	4570'	-1695	

RECEIVED
MAR 1 P 2019
KCC WICHITA

'ALLIED CEMENTING CO.. LLC. 044352

REMIT TO P.O. B	ELL, KANSA					SEF	VICE POI	Tille 1	K3
DATE 12/1/99	SEG TY	^{VP.} 29	RANGE/3	1	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB STAR	T 1081	FINISH 1300pm
LEAS Hear 22B	WELL#		LOCATION Da	16	115 3 E 41	15 Exp	COUNTY	STAT	
OLD OR NEW CH	rclo ene):			7		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
CONTRACTOR	Muchin	#,	 u		OWNER				
TYPE OF JOB 5			<i>-</i>		OWNER	and_		•	
HOLE SIZE	2/4	T.D.	22)		CEMENT		_		
CASING SIZE E	3°78	DEF			AMOUNT OR	DERED /)/	SKY	390C	<u> </u>
DRILL PIPE		<u>DEF</u> DEF	<u>'1H</u> 'TH				gel_		
TOOL			TH			'		Ус-	~~
PRES. MAX			IIMUM		COMMON_	170	@ <i>15<u>-</u>4</i>	26	260
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	ICSG 1	SHC	DE JOINT		POZMIX	72 -	_@	<i>90</i> —	2 40
PERFS.	<u>, CSO.</u>	<u>. </u>			GEL CHLORIDE		@ <i>22</i> 2	<u></u>	19 22
DISPLACEMENT	13/14	RAL			ASC		<u>@</u>		
	EQUIP	MENT					@		
			<u></u>		——	CEIVED	_@		
	CEMENTER	-510	m		- ****	<u> </u>			
	HELPER		Wazzy		MA	R 1 // 2010			
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER		ake.				@		
BULK TRUCK	DIG - DIC				KCC	WICHITA	@	— —	
#	DRIVER				HANDLING_	139	@ #	2 - y	260
					MILEAGE/		_ • •		300
_	REMA						TO	TAL 38	25-22
Clarit	Q;LC	cut	ati						· ,
				—		SERV	ICE		2.
					DEPTH OF JO	OB .			
		<u> </u>				K CHARGE		KO	18 E
					EXTRA FOOT		- @ 		שאחנו
The	1 80	- 1	Y/ .		MILEAGE MANIFOLD .		@ <u>_></u> _		<u> </u>
	PU	or the	gal, latere		MANIFOLD.			···	
	1_1	_							
CHARGE TO:	JOHIE	SIPI	oration	·					27
STREET		V					TO	ΓAL 🔼	9
CITY		-	710						
CITY	SIAII	·	ZIP			PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPN	4ENT	
					_=				
	-						@		_
		_					@		
To Allied Cement									
You are hereby re and furnish ceme							@		· · ·
contractor to do v						•			
done to satisfaction				-			TO	TAL	
contractor. I have					. OATED WAY!	TE Amis			å
TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	" listed	on the reverse	side.		(If Any)	•		
•	1-0	س ہ	1/1.		TOTAL CHAI	RGES			
PRINTED NAME	- GK	5	Mey		DISCOUNT _		IF	PAID IN	30 DAYS
		7				S i	• .		
SIGNATURE	1/2/	29 1	Mille				•		_
-		/	*					,	<u> </u>
								וע. ו	

'ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044363

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Ookley Ks_	
DATE 10 100 SEC TWP. 13 RANGE 31 CA	ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH	
LEASE HOSE 29A WELL # DLOCATION MORLE	115 3E 4/25 COUNTY STATES	_
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	The Tipe Wet I so	
CONTRACTOR ALMA KIN 14	OWNER Same	
HOLE SIZE 777 T.D. 4570	CEMENT	1
CASING SIZE 5/2 15 DEPTH 4562	AMOUNT ORDERED 245 SK ASC	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	1050 Selt 2070 gel 5 Cilsonite	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	3/4-100 CO31	
TOOL POPT COLLAR DEPTH 2326	Married Marrie	i
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX@	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@ 68	
DISPLACEMENT	ASC 245 5K5 @ 18 4557	
EQUIPMENT	@	1
\mathcal{M}	Gilsonite 125/6 @189 1090=	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER TUM	Sult - 23 5King 23 29 5502	1
# 422 HELPER Wash	Sult - 23 581-@ 23-2 5502	
BULK TRUCK	CD 31 17316 @ 9 1617 35	1
BULK TRUCK	@	,
# CONTROCK BOLK TROCK DRIVER	WF(1) Stored @ 1240 655	•
	HANDLING 315 @ 2 256 & MILEAGE/04 SK/m/le 630 &	
REMARKS:	TOTAL 9836.65	DECEMPA
Pun 500 and WFRIE MINISSKIMH.	101AL 7-00,00	RECEIVED
my 30 5/2, Aut Hole my 2015/4, ASC	SERVICE	MAR 1 n 2010
	•	MAN I SOID
Down Sto Cap Jone flag To		
Town Sty Cag , John flug To Town Story 800 15 T (-F) Ray	DEPTH OF JOB 4562	
Plan & 1500 PST 108 BBL		CC MICHITA
Plan & 1500 PST 10 108 BAL Plan & 1500 PST 101 108 BAL Plan Quar 6:00 Am	DEPTH OF JOB 4562 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185-21	
Plan & 1500 PST Int Range Plan & 1500 PST in 108 BAL Plan Book Float Oil HOID.	DEPTH OF JOB 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th	
Plan Bourn 6:00 and Jan Mary Plan Bourn 6:00 and Jan Mary Jan Mary Jan Mary Nakare	DEPTH OF JOB 45th PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 as 145 as	
Plan 6:00 AT Chie En Morat Dr	DEPTH OF JOB 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th 45th	
CHARGE TO: LITCHIE EXPLORATION	DEPTH OF JOB 45th PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 as 145 as	
STREET	DEPTH OF JOB 4562 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PU	
CHARGE TO: KITCHIE ZIP	DEPTH OF JOB 4562 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK CHARGE PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK PU	
STREET	DEPTH OF JOB 4562 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
STREET	DEPTH OF JOB 4562 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2185 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
STREET	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Garlets PART Collar (Barlets (Barle	
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Flug & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Gas Collect Gas Colle	
STREET	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Garlets PART Collar (Barlets (Barle	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Flug & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Gas Collect Gas Colle	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2/15 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Flug & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Gas Collect Gas Colle	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOB	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	DEPTH OF JOB	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044368

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SER	VICE POINT:	Klan K	
DATE 12/15/09 SEC. TWP. RANGE 31 C	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
LEASE HES 29B WELL# #2 LOCATION Bakles	1153E4	1/25	count Die	STATE	
OLD OR NEW Circle one)			j	•	
TYPE OF JOB POST COLLON	OWNER	Same		-	
HOLE SIZE T.D. CASING SIZE 5/2 /5/14 DEPTH 456	CEMENT AMOUNT OR	DERED 450	SKS 60/	40 690	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	got 114	SDOIL HE	De One	200	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_	15K1 73001	Hells	24112	_
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	POZMIX	109	@ 820	83200	
PERFS.	GEL CHLORIDE _		_@ <i></i>	27040	
DISPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT	ASC		_@		
	FloSeel	65h	@ 2.50	162 50	s
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER HELPER LONGIN		/	-@ -@_ 		
BULKTRUCK # 396 DRIVER Amen	(95K) Hul	b	_@ <i>_3/_</i>	19/	
BULK TRUCK			@ <i>UD</i>		An
# DRIVER	HANDLING MILEAGE		@2	112/2	7 THE 18 TH 18 TH 18
REMARKS: Test Tool To D ON Hald Open Too Tolk Duly AN 2005K160/40 Hogal W/4/6/16	oscal	100 Hold SERVI	TOTAL CE	6013.40	- .
And 1873, henrest Clim.	DEPTH OF JO	в	326		
Thousing	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT		<u> </u>	1/25 =	RECEIVED
Alan Johns Dames	MILEAGE	20	@ <u></u>	140	MAR 1 0 2010
	MANIFOLD _		_@		
CHARGE TO: RITCHE Exploration			@		KCC WICHITA
STREET			TOTAL	1325	
CITYSTATEZIP		PLUG & FLOAT	r equipmen	Τ	
			_@		· •
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			@ <i></i>		4
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@	•	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or				 .	• .
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	•		TOTAL	• • • •	•
	•	If Any)	TOTAL	·	· :
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHAR	GES	TOTAL	·	4
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME	TOTAL CHAR	GES	TOTAL	·	4
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TOTAL CHAR	GES	TOTAL	·	4